
 
 

 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
Cordillera Administrative Region 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BAGUIO CITY 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

Standard Form No.:SF-GOOD-60 

Revised on: May 24, 2004 

Standard Form Title: Request for Quotation 

Supplier: Requesting Unit:OSDS/H. Dizon Jr. 

Address:  PR No.:2024-08-233 

Telephone No.: Quotation No.: 2024-08-218 

e-Mail:  Date: August 22, 2024 

Delivery Period:   ABC: 796,500.00 

Date Received by the Supplier:   

 

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed, subject to the General Conditions below, stating 

the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation in a sealed envelope duly signed by your 

representative not later than _____________________________ 

 

Failure to submit this on or before the due date aforstated will be a ground for disqualification. 

 

 

                                   CARMEL F. MERIS 

                                                                                                           OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent 

                                                                                                                  Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee  

REQUIREMENTS: 

1. Mayor’s / Business permit 
2. PhilGEPS registration number or certificate  
3. Omnibus Sworn Statement if above 50,000.00 
4. Income/Business Tax Return 500,000.00 and above 

Note: 

✓ Submit RFQ together with the requirements. 
✓ All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. 
✓ Delivery period within ______ Calendar Days. 
✓ Price validity shall be for a period of 30 Calendar Days.  

Note: Award is per line item 

Line 
Item 

Qty. Unit Item Description ABC 
(per item) 

Unit Price Total Price 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
 

Pieces 

Enterprise-grade networking console for 
scalable networking 
-with built-in security gateway, 10G SFP+ 
WAN support, an 8-port Gigabit switch, 
and network video recorder that 
supports compatible 3.5" hard disk 
drives (HDDs). 
-with Enterprise-class internet threat 
management, deep packet inspection, 
and WiFi AI functionality 
-Powered by  1.7 GHz quad-core 
processor 
-1U-sized, rack-mountable console 
-IDS/IPS Throughput: 3.5 Gbps * 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
31,000.00 

  



 
 

 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
Cordillera Administrative Region 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BAGUIO CITY 

 

Processor: Quad ARM Cortex-A57 Core 
at 1.7 GHz 
System Memory: 4 GB DDR4 
On-Board Flash Storage: 16 GB eMMC 
* Measured with iPerf3 
Interfaces 
(8) 10/100/1000 RJ45 LAN Ports 
(1) 10/100/1000 RJ45 WAN Port 
(1) 1/10G SFP+ LAN Port 
(1) 1/10G SFP+ WAN Port 
Certifications 
CE, FCC, IC, 
1 year warranty 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5 
 

Pieces 

POE Switch 24 ports (16 ports POE) 
Layer 2 PoE switch with a fanless cooling 
system 
(16) GbE PoE+, (8) GbE ports, (2) 1G SFP 
ports 
95W total PoE availability 
With mounting brackets 
Enclosure material:  SGCC steel 
Networking interface:  (24) GbE RJ45 
ports, (2) 1G SFP ports 
PoE interface:  (16) PoE/PoE+ (Pins 1, 
2+; 3, 6-) 
Total non-blocking throughput: 26 Gbps 
Switching capacity: 52 Gbps 
Forwarding rate:  38.69 Mpps 
Total available PoE: 95W 
Max. PoE wattage per port by PSE: PoE+: 
32W Voltage range PoE mode: PoE: 44—
57V, PoE+: 50—57V 
ESD/EMP protection: Air: ± 16kV, 
contact: ± 12kV 
LCM display (1): 1.3" touchscreen 
Shock and vibration: ETSI300-019-1.4 
Standard 
Certifications: CE, FCC, IC 
Layer 2 features: IGMP snooping, Port 
isolation, Storm control, Voice VLAN, 
Port mirroring, MAC address blocking, 
Multicast / broadcast rate limiting 
Warranty: 1 year 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
29,000.00 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3 

 
 
 
 
 
 

75 

 
 
 
 

Pieces 

Wi-Fi 6 Access Point with Dual-Band 2x2 
MIMO 
115 m² (1,250 ft²) coverage 
300+ connected devices 
GbE uplink 
Polycarbonate, aluminum 
Powered using PoE, Passive PoE, 48V 
Wireless security: WPA-PSK, WPA-
Enterprise (WPA/WPA2/WPA3) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
7,860.00 

  



 
 

 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
Cordillera Administrative Region 

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BAGUIO CITY 

 

Throughput rate: 
2.4 GHz: 300 Mbps 
5 GHz: 1201 Mbps 
Networking interface: (1) GbE RJ45 port 
With Management Software 
Warranty: 1 Year  

     TOTAL  

Purpose: Procurement of networking devices for the implementation of School wide internet connection of 
two MATATAG Pilot Schools 

 

 

 

 

 

 

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at 

prices noted above. 

 

                       Signature over Printed Name 

 

                      Tin 

 

                          Date/Telephone No. 

Canvassed by: 


		2024-08-23T11:46:56+0800
	Niño M. Tibangay




